10-31-2	2002
	BET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: SUSU110800
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trao. 102266	
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame 	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment License Merger Other:
 Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Digital Vision Laboratories Corporation October 7, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XN 	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Fujitsu Limited Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No. 6,023,730
 6. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	USE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jeffrey M. SakoiName of Attorney or AgentRegistration No. 32,059Direct Dial 206.695.1713Total n	number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.

Monica Conjat

Date: October 24, 2002 JMS:BJL

> PATENT REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Vision Laboratories Corporation of 3-37, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a Japanese corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America;

PATENT NUMBER	DATE OF PATENT
6,023,730	FEB. 8, 2000

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, a Japanese corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby acknowledged, Digital Vision Laboratories is Corporation by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters have been granted or reissues may be granted, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Digital Vision Laboratories

PATENT REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0783

Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Digital Vision Laboratories Corporation

Date: 17. Oct. 2002,

Name:Masaru Tom

Title: Liquidator

RECORDED: 10/29/2002